MVA015/2-WAY SOLENOID VALVE, SERVO-CONTROLLED IN DIAPHRAGM DESIGN
Type:
Er
ro
rs
 a
nd
 c

*CV value: The nominal flow rate CVs acc. to VDI/VDE 2173 shows the water quantity in cubic meter per hour with the
valve fully opened, ∆p=1 and the water temperature between 5°C and 30°C.
Order information:
1: type: MVA01
2: connection size: see table
3: materials:
•	 1. digit: body material
 Z=alloy (anodized)
•	 2. digit: sealing
 B = NBR
4. nominal size in 1/10mm (see table)
5: operation:
•	 1. digit (3 digits): specification solenoid type
 (see table / options)
•	 2. digit: specification voltage:
 0: 230V AC
 1: 24V DC
 2: 110V AC (on request)
 Other voltage on request.
6: options (see "options")
MVA01  - [XX]  ZB  [X] - [XX]-[X] - [XX]
   1        2      3    4           5       6
type AC DC geometry
J22 5VA 3W 28x22
J30 5VA 2W 36x30
Please ask for field specifications that are not listed in this data sheet.
Before installation please consider the installation and maintenance manual, especially the safety indications!
function of a 5-2-way valve (standard)
5-6
316
316
MNH 511 711
5.1.2.1
MNH 510 701/MNH 510 711/MNH 511 701
MNH 511 711/MNK 510 701/MNK 511 701
5/2-Wege Magnetventil, monostabil, Anschluss
nach NAMUR-Standard (1/4”).
MNH 510 701, MNH 510 711 und MNK 310 701 mit
pneumatischer Feder,
MNH 511 701 und MNK 511 701 mit kombinierter
Federrückstellung („fail safe“).
MNH grundsätzlich mit Handhilfsbetätigung zum
drehen (bistabil).
Standardspannungen: 230 V ~, 110 V ~, 24 V ~, 48 V =,
24 V =, 12 V =.
MNK mit Handhilfsbetätigung zum drücken
(monostabil) 24 V =.
Lieferumfang inklusive O-Ringen, Befestigungs-
schrauben, Positionierstift.
MNH 510 701/MNH 511 701
MNH 510 701 NPT/MNH 511 701 NPT
MNH 510 711/MNH 511 711
Anschlüsse 2 und 4 getauscht!
MNK 510 701/MNK 511 701
MNH 510 701
MNK 510 701
MNH 510 701 NPT
MNH 510 711 MNH 511 701
MNK 511 701
MNH 511 701 NPT
Typ Anschlüsse Durchfluss Arbeitsdruck Leistungsaufnahme Gewicht
MNH 510 701 G 1/4” 1250 l/min  2 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg
MNH 510 711 G 1/4” 1250 l/min  2 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg
MNH 511 701 G 1/4” 1250 l/min 2,5 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg
MNH 511 711 G 1/4” 1250 l/min 2,5 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg
MNK 510 701 G 1/4” 1250 l/min  2 - 10 bar 1,8 W = / 3 VA ~ 0,21 kg
MNK 511 701 G 1/4” 1250 l/min 2,5 - 10 bar 1,8 W = / 3 VA ~ 0,21 kg
MNH 510 701 NPT 1/4” NPT 1250 l/min  2 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg
MNH 511 701 NPT 1/4” NPT 1250 l/min 2,5 - 10 bar  3 W = / 5 VA ~ 0,26 kg